Team Overall Results

Half Marathon MALE

non-Scoring Teams

Place Name

=

Tulare Joggers

Porterville Runners

A-Team

Cen-Cal Run Club

IBProFun Running Club

BNB Runners

Sequoia Wuksachi Lodge
INNER STRENGTH RUNNERS
Saturday’s are for the boys
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RTS Race Timing

Average Time Score

01:30:25.23
01:51:14.55
01:51:13.67
02:08:36.51
02:01:05.31
02:16:54.89
02:26:55.74
02:57:23.91
03:15:11.97

Printed: 8/11/2024 11:02:02 AM
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42
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Name

Greyhound

Run Well

Team Trailer Trash
Latinos Run Fresno
Speedy G Racing
Fleet Feet Fresno
Gimlin’s Gremlins
TeamWRK
Impetus Run Club
S2S

Threshold Racing
Hungry Runners
Spartans

High Speed Low Drag
AtaSnailsPace
Mindset

Average Time

Finishers

01:34:46.40
01:51:00.26
01:39:46.09
01:53:34.28
01:23:53.40
01:26:27.54
01:30:48.32
01:33:10.54
01:36:42.51
01:52:34.51
01:55:20.87
02:21:50.92
02:31:05.58
02:54:06.44
03:01:48.32
03:26:50.94
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Team Results

Place Team Name

Half Marathon MALE

Average Time # of Finishers Team Score

1 Tulare Joggers 01:30:25.23 9 6
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 2 416  Armando Guzman 01:25:02.67 1

2 5 523  Joseph Rivera 01:29:33.44 2

3 10 140  Juan Carlos Olivares 01:36:39.58 3

2 Porterville Runners 01:51:14.55 11 26
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 20 262  Vorlasing Vankham 01:49:39.34 7

2 23 401  Mason Mamauag 01:51:40.85 9

3 24 469 Thomas Rivera 01:52:23.45 10

3  A-Team 01:51:13.67 5 29
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 17 511  Austin Young 01:45:55.02 5

2 26 530 Jason Martin 01:53:09.44 11

3 28 402 Kyle Fraley 01:54:36.55 13

4  Cen-Cal Run Club 02:08:36.51 3 33
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 12 353 AJ.Reid 01:38:23.53 4

2 19 459  Robie Reid 01:49:33.92 6

3 59 360 Robert Medina 02:57:52.09 23

5 IBProFun Running Club 02:01:05.31 5 42
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 27 420  Manuel Huizar 01:54:06.58 12

2 30 556  Ben Silverman 01:56:16.81 14

3 42 388 Mike Perry 02:12:52.56 16

6 BNB Runners 02:16:54.89 3 48
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 21 220 Bernard Jackson 01:50:08.11 8

2 46 203 Daniel Sanchez 02:16:26.18 18

3 57 320 Thomas Prieto 02:44:10.40 22

7 Sequoia Wuksachi Lodge 02:26:55.74 3 56
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 44 463 Bret-Lee Bowen 02:13:38.18 17

2 52 465 Fernando Avilez 02:33:34.23 19

3 53 464  Melvin Vasquez 02:33:34.82 20

8 INNER STRENGTH RUNNERS 02:57:23.91 3 63
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 39 194  Quirino Martinez 02:09:57.41 15

2 54 192  Rey Martinez 02:36:58.13 21

3 65 188 Wayne Hanawalt 04:05:16.19 27

9 Saturday’s are for the boys 03:15:11.97 3 75
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 60 549 Eli Alvarez 03:01:20.51 24

2 61 558 Carlos Rayos 03:01:26.66 25

3 64 552 Elijah Alvarez 03:42:48.75 26
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Individual Overall Results

Half Marathon MALE

Overall Score Bib# Name
1 0 197  Christian Gonzales
2 1 416  Armando Guzman
3 0 458 Eric Detrick
4 0 319  Saul Gonzalez
5 2 523  Joseph Rivera
6 0 284 Matt Stovall
7 0 381  Javie Gomez
8 0 330 Lance Reynolds
9 0 202  James Gallagher
10 3 140  Juan Carlos Olivares
11 0 348  Jose Aispuro
12 4 353 A.J.Reid
13 0 242  Jesus Cerrillos
14 0 484  Gilberto Mendoza
15 0 415  Junior Alfonso Barberena
16 0 269  Kevin Wolf
17 5 511  Austin Young
18 0 307  Julio Rodriguez
19 6 459  Robie Reid
20 7 262  Vorlasing Vankham
21 8 220 Bernard Jackson
22 0 233  José g Ramirez
23 9 401 Mason Mamauag
24 10 469 Thomas Rivera
25 0 311  Jacob Rojas
26 11 530 Jason Martin
27 12 420 Manuel Huizar
28 13 402 Kyle Fraley
29 0 108 Matt Lundy
30 14 556 Ben Silverman
31 0 313  Michael Young
32 0 199  Julian Ramirez
33 0 502 Isaac Alfaro
34 0 338  Andy Crocker
35 0 259  Omar Lopez
36 0 332  Michael Cipolla
37 0 518 Eric Ormonde
38 0 529  Raymond Sanchez
39 15 194  Quirino Martinez
40 0 87 Juan Avila
41 0 445  Jose Laguna
42 16 388 Mike Perry
43 0 449  Jesse Ortiz
44 17 463 Bret-Lee Bowen
45 0 535 Ryan Corwin
46 18 203 Daniel Sanchez
47 0 257  Marcos A Jacinto
48 0 534  Jaime Herrada
49 0 501  Pedro Ambrosio
50 0 545  Jose Gonzalez
51 0 374 Francisco Villanueva

RTS Race Timing

Type Chip Time Team

Runner 01:23:53.40 Speedy G Racing
Runner 01:25:02.67 Tulare Joggers
Runner 01:26:27.54 Fleet Feet Fresno
Runner 01:27:09.31 Greyhound

Runner 01:29:33.44  Tulare Joggers
Runner 01:30:48.32 Gimlin’s Gremlins
Runner 01:33:10.54 TeamWRK

Runner 01:34:04.68 Run Well

Runner 01:34:29.63 Team Trailer Trash
Runner 01:36:39.58 Tulare Joggers
Runner 01:36:42.51 Impetus Run Club
Runner 01:38:23.53 Cen-Cal Run Club
Runner 01:41:34.60 Tulare Joggers

Runner 01:42:23.49 Greyhound

Runner 01:44:49.18 Tulare Joggers

Runner 01:45:02.56 Team Trailer Trash
Runner 01:45:55.02 A-Team

Runner 01:47:35.24 Latinos Run Fresno
Runner 01:49:33.92 Cen-Cal Run Club
Runner 01:49:39.34 Porterville Runners
Runner 01:50:08.11 BNB Runners

Runner 01:50:47.94 Tulare Joggers

Runner 01:51:40.85 Porterville Runners
Runner 01:52:23.45 Porterville Runners
Runner 01:52:34.51 S2S

Runner 01:53:09.44 A-Team

Runner 01:54:06.58 IBProFun Running Club
Runner 01:54:36.55 A-Team

Runner 01:55:20.87 Threshold Racing
Runner 01:56:16.81 IBProFun Running Club
Runner 01:58:15.28 A-Team

Runner 01:59:33.32 Latinos Run Fresno
Runner 02:04:41.76 Porterville Runners
Runner 02:04:47.19 Porterville Runners
Runner 02:07:11.75 Porterville Runners
Runner 02:07:55.84 Run Well

Runner 02:09:02.59 A-Team

Runner 02:09:38.60 Porterville Runners
Runner 02:09:57.41 INNER STRENGTH RUNNERS
Runner 02:11:04.18 Porterville Runners
Runner 02:11:11.67 Tulare Joggers

Runner 02:12:52.56 IBProFun Running Club
Runner 02:12:56.13 IBProFun Running Club
Runner 02:13:38.18  Sequoia Wuksachi Lodge
Runner 02:13:54.36 Porterville Runners
Runner 02:16:26.18 BNB Runners

Runner 02:21:50.92 Hungry Runners
Runner 02:25:11.34 Tulare Joggers

Runner 02:27:46.41 Porterville Runners
Runner 02:28:13.40 Porterville Runners
Runner 02:31:05.58 Spartans

Printed: 8/11/2024 11:02:02 AM
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52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
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63
64
65

RTS Race Timing

19
20
21

22

23

24
25

26
27

465
464
192
113
177
320
201
360
549
558
250
473
552
188

Fernando Avilez
Melvin Vasquez
Rey Martinez
Jose Manzo
Manny Lopez
Thomas Prieto
Isaac Brian Pimentel
Robert Medina
Eli Alvarez
Carlos Rayos
Owen Lambert
Johnny Figueroa
Elijah Alvarez
Wayne Hanawalt

Half Marathon MALE

Runner 02:33:34.23
Runner 02:33:34.82
Runner 02:36:58.13
Runner 02:39:28.73
Runner 02:41:59.56
Runner 02:44:10.40
Runner 02:54:06.44
Runner 02:57:52.09
Runner 03:01:20.51
Runner 03:01:26.66
Runner 03:01:48.32
Runner 03:26:50.94
Runner 03:42:48.75
Runner 04:05:16.19

Printed: 8/11/2024 11:02:02 AM

Sequoia Wuksachi Lodge
Sequoia Wuksachi Lodge
INNER STRENGTH RUNNERS
Tulare Joggers

IBProFun Running Club

BNB Runners

High Speed Low Drag

Cen-Cal Run Club

Saturday’s are for the boys
Saturday’s are for the boys
AtaSnailsPace

Mindset

Saturday’s are for the boys
INNER STRENGTH RUNNERS
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