Team Overall Results						
Place	Name	Average Time	Score			
1	Tulare Joggers	01:30:25.23	6			
2	Porterville Runners	01:51:14.55	26			
3	A-Team	01:51:13.67	29			
4	Cen-Cal Run Club	02:08:36.51	33			
5	IBProFun Running Club	02:01:05.31	42			
6	BNB Runners	02:16:54.89	48			
7	Sequoia Wuksachi Lodge	02:26:55.74	56			
8	INNER STRENGTH RUNNERS	02:57:23.91	63			
9	Saturday's are for the boys	03:15:11.97	75			

non-Scoring Teams		
<u>Name</u>	Average Time	<u>Finishers</u>
Greyhound	01:34:46.40	2
Run Well	01:51:00.26	2
Team Trailer Trash	01:39:46.09	2
Latinos Run Fresno	01:53:34.28	2
Speedy G Racing	01:23:53.40	1
Fleet Feet Fresno	01:26:27.54	1
Gimlin's Gremlins	01:30:48.32	1
TeamWRK	01:33:10.54	1
Impetus Run Club	01:36:42.51	1
S2S	01:52:34.51	1
Threshold Racing	01:55:20.87	1
Hungry Runners	02:21:50.92	1
Spartans	02:31:05.58	1
High Speed Low Drag	02:54:06.44	1
AtaSnailsPace	03:01:48.32	1
Mindset	03:26:50.94	1

Team	Resul	ts
------	-------	----

	Team Name				Average Time	# of Finishers	Team Score
1	Tulare Joggers				01:30:25.23	9	6
	Team Position	Overall Position	Bib#	Name		Chip Time	Score
	1	2	416	Armando Guzman		01:25:02.67	1
	2	5	523	Joseph Rivera		01:29:33.44	2
	3	10	140	Juan Carlos Olivares		01:36:39.58	3
2	Porterville Runners				01:51:14.55	11	26
	Team Position	Overall Position	Bib#	<u>Name</u>		Chip Time	<u>Score</u>
	1	20	262	Vorlasing Vankham		01:49:39.34	7
	2	23	401	Mason Mamauag		01:51:40.85	9
	3	24	469	Thomas Rivera		01:52:23.45	10
3	A-Team				01:51:13.67	5	29
	Team Position	Overall Position	Bib#	<u>Name</u>		Chip Time	<u>Score</u>
	1	17	511	Austin Young		01:45:55.02	5
	2	26	530	Jason Martin		01:53:09.44	11
	3	28	402	Kyle Fraley		01:54:36.55	13
4	Cen-Cal Run Club				02:08:36.51	3	33
	Team Position	<b>Overall Position</b>	Bib#	<u>Name</u>		Chip Time	<u>Score</u>
	1	12	353	A.J. Reid		01:38:23.53	4
	2	19	459	Robie Reid		01:49:33.92	6
	3	59	360	Robert Medina		02:57:52.09	23
5	IBProFun Running	Club			02:01:05.31	5	42
	Team Position	Overall Position	Bib#	Name		Chip Time	<u>Score</u>
	1	27	420	Manuel Huizar		01:54:06.58	12
	2	30	556	Ben Silverman		01:56:16.81	14
	3	42	388	Mike Perry		02:12:52.56	16
6	BNB Runners				02:16:54.89	3	48
	<b>Team Position</b>	<b>Overall Position</b>	Bib#	<u>Name</u>		Chip Time	<u>Score</u>
	1	21	220	Bernard Jackson		01:50:08.11	8
	2	46	203	Daniel Sanchez		02:16:26.18	18
	3	57	320	Thomas Prieto		02:44:10.40	22
7	Sequoia Wuksachi	Lodge			02:26:55.74	3	56
	<b>Team Position</b>	<b>Overall Position</b>	Bib#	<u>Name</u>		Chip Time	<u>Score</u>
	1	44	463	Bret-Lee Bowen		02:13:38.18	17
	2	52	465	Fernando Avilez		02:33:34.23	19
	3	53	464	Melvin Vasquez		02:33:34.82	20
8	INNER STRENGTH	RUNNERS			02:57:23.91	3	63
	Team Position	Overall Position	Bib#	<u>Name</u>		Chip Time	<u>Score</u>
	1	39	194	Quirino Martinez		02:09:57.41	15
	2	54	192	Rey Martinez		02:36:58.13	21
	3	65	188	Wayne Hanawalt		04:05:16.19	27
9	Saturday's are for the	he boys			03:15:11.97	3	75
	<b>Team Position</b>	Overall Position	Bib#	<u>Name</u>		Chip Time	<u>Score</u>
	1	60	549	Eli Alvarez		03:01:20.51	24
	2	61	558	Carlos Rayos		03:01:26.66	25
	3	64	552	Elijah Alvarez		03:42:48.75	26

### Individual Overall Results

Overell	Saara	D:b#	Nama	Tuno	Chin Time	Toom
<u>Overall</u>	Score			<u>Type</u>	Chip Time	<u>Team</u>
1	0	197	Christian Gonzales	Runner	01:23:53.40	Speedy G Racing
2	1	416	Armando Guzman	Runner	01:25:02.67	Tulare Joggers
3	0	458	Eric Detrick	Runner	01:26:27.54	Fleet Feet Fresno
4	0	319	Saul Gonzalez	Runner	01:27:09.31	Greyhound
5	2	523	Joseph Rivera	Runner	01:29:33.44	Tulare Joggers
6	0	284	Matt Stovall	Runner	01:30:48.32	Gimlin's Gremlins
7	0	381	Javie Gomez	Runner	01:33:10.54	TeamWRK
8	0	330	Lance Reynolds	Runner	01:34:04.68	Run Well
9	0	202	James Gallagher	Runner	01:34:29.63	Team Trailer Trash
10	3	140	Juan Carlos Olivares	Runner	01:36:39.58	Tulare Joggers
11	0	348	Jose Aispuro	Runner	01:36:42.51	Impetus Run Club
12	4	353	A.J. Reid	Runner	01:38:23.53	Cen-Cal Run Club
13	0	242	Jesus Cerrillos	Runner	01:41:34.60	Tulare Joggers
14	0	484	Gilberto Mendoza	Runner	01:42:23.49	Greyhound
15	0	415	Junior Alfonso Barberena	Runner	01:44:49.18	Tulare Joggers
16	0	269	Kevin Wolf	Runner	01:45:02.56	Team Trailer Trash
17	5	511	Austin Young	Runner	01:45:55.02	A-Team
18	0	307	Julio Rodriguez	Runner	01:47:35.24	Latinos Run Fresno
19	6	459	Robie Reid	Runner	01:49:33.92	Cen-Cal Run Club
20	7	262	Vorlasing Vankham	Runner	01:49:39.34	Porterville Runners
21	8	220	Bernard Jackson	Runner	01:50:08.11	BNB Runners
22	0	233	José g Ramirez	Runner	01:50:47.94	Tulare Joggers
23	9	401	Mason Mamauag	Runner	01:51:40.85	Porterville Runners
24	10	469	Thomas Rivera	Runner	01:52:23.45	Porterville Runners
25	0	311	Jacob Rojas	Runner	01:52:34.51	S2S
26	11	530	Jason Martin	Runner	01:53:09.44	A-Team
27	12	420	Manuel Huizar	Runner	01:54:06.58	IBProFun Running Club
28	13	402	Kyle Fraley	Runner	01:54:36.55	A-Team
29	0	108	Matt Lundy	Runner	01:55:20.87	Threshold Racing
30	14	556	Ben Silverman	Runner	01:56:16.81	IBProFun Running Club
31	0	313	Michael Young	Runner	01:58:15.28	A-Team
32	0	199	Julian Ramirez	Runner	01:59:33.32	Latinos Run Fresno
33	0	502	Isaac Alfaro	Runner	02:04:41.76	Porterville Runners
34	0	338	Andy Crocker	Runner	02:04:47.19	Porterville Runners
35	0	259	Omar Lopez	Runner	02:07:11.75	Porterville Runners
36	0	332	Michael Cipolla	Runner	02:07:55.84	Run Well
37	0	518	Eric Ormonde	Runner	02:09:02.59	A-Team
38	0	529	Raymond Sanchez	Runner	02:09:38.60	Porterville Runners
39	15	194	Quirino Martinez	Runner	02:09:57.41	INNER STRENGTH RUNNERS
40	0	87	Juan Avila	Runner	02:11:04.18	Porterville Runners
41	0	445	Jose Laguna	Runner	02:11:11.67	Tulare Joggers
42	16	388	Mike Perry	Runner	02:12:52.56	IBProFun Running Club
43	0	449	Jesse Ortiz	Runner	02:12:56.13	IBProFun Running Club
44	17	463	Bret-Lee Bowen	Runner	02:13:38.18	Sequoia Wuksachi Lodge
45	0	535	Ryan Corwin	Runner	02:13:54.36	Porterville Runners
46	18	203	Daniel Sanchez	Runner	02:16:26.18	BNB Runners
47	0	257	Marcos A Jacinto	Runner	02:21:50.92	Hungry Runners
48	0	534	Jaime Herrada	Runner	02:25:11.34	Tulare Joggers
49	0	501	Pedro Ambrosio	Runner	02:27:46.41	Porterville Runners
50	0	545	Jose Gonzalez	Runner	02:28:13.40	Porterville Runners
51	0	374	Francisco Villanueva	Runner	02:31:05.58	Spartans

52	19	465	Fernando Avilez	Runner	02:33:34.23	Sequoia Wuksachi Lodge
53	20	464	Melvin Vasquez	Runner	02:33:34.82	Sequoia Wuksachi Lodge
54	21	192	Rey Martinez	Runner	02:36:58.13	INNER STRENGTH RUNNERS
55	0	113	Jose Manzo	Runner	02:39:28.73	Tulare Joggers
56	0	177	Manny Lopez	Runner	02:41:59.56	IBProFun Running Club
57	22	320	Thomas Prieto	Runner	02:44:10.40	BNB Runners
58	0	201	Isaac Brian Pimentel	Runner	02:54:06.44	High Speed Low Drag
59	23	360	Robert Medina	Runner	02:57:52.09	Cen-Cal Run Club
60	24	549	Eli Alvarez	Runner	03:01:20.51	Saturday's are for the boys
61	25	558	Carlos Rayos	Runner	03:01:26.66	Saturday's are for the boys
62	0	250	Owen Lambert	Runner	03:01:48.32	AtaSnailsPace
63	0	473	Johnny Figueroa	Runner	03:26:50.94	Mindset
64	26	552	Elijah Alvarez	Runner	03:42:48.75	Saturday's are for the boys
65	27	188	Wayne Hanawalt	Runner	04:05:16.19	INNER STRENGTH RUNNERS